RESOLUTION NO. 9-12-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE OF THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA, SUPPORTING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S 2025 LOCAL MAINTENANCE IMPROVEMENT GRANT APPLICATION TO THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Loganville has inspected the roadway system and has developed an inventory of resurfacing needs for the Georgia Department of Transportation's ("GDOT") Local Maintenance Improvement Grant ("LMIG") funding; and,

WHEREAS, based on the City's population and total non-state route centerline miles, GDOT will provide an allocation in the amount of \$165,975.71 through the Local Maintenance Improvement Grant, a transportation improvement funding mechanism that originates from the State's gas tax; and,

WHEREAS, the LMIG GRANT requires a 30% match from the City of Loganville of \$49,792.71 bringing the combined total to \$215,768.42.

WHEREAS, GDOT requires the chief elected official to execute a Local Maintenance Improvement GRANT for Fiscal Year 2025 with a cover letter before funds will be distributed to the City of Loganville.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Mayor and City Council of Loganville do hereby authorize the Mayor's execution of the Local Maintenance Improvement Grant for the resurfacing of various City roadways.

SO, RESOLVED this 12TH day of September, 2024

APPROVED:	
	Lee "Skip" Baliles, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Kristi Ash, Deputy Clerk